Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert W. Cohn	07/25/2008
Mehdi M. Yazdanpanah	06/11/2008
Steven A. Harfenist	07/02/2008
Frank P. Zamborini	07/14/2008
Mahdi Hosseini	06/12/2008
Santosh Pabba	06/11/2008
Vladimir Dobrokhotov	06/11/2008
Abdelilah Safir	06/11/2008
Brigitte H. Fasciotto	06/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Louisville Research Foundation	
Street Address:	2301 South Third Street	
Internal Address:	Jouett Hall, Suite LL02	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40208	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12156534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

PATENT REEL: 021580 FRAME: 0344

500656702

\$40 00 00

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60605		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2115.78300		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven P. Fallon	
Total Attachments: 5 source=DG6531#page1.tif source=DG6531#page2.tif source=DG6531#page3.tif source=DG6531#page4.tif source=DG6531#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021580 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

ROBERT W. COHN, a citizen of United States, residing at 2316 Fallsview Road, Louisville, KY 40207,

MEHDI M. YAZDANPANAH, a citizen of Iran, residing at 3143 Doreen Way, Louisville, KY 40220,

STEVEN A. HARFENIST, a citizen of United States, residing at 482 Islay St. San Luis Obispo, CA 93401,

FRANK P. ZAMBORINI, a citizen of United States, residing at 10206 Foxboro Drive, Louisville, KY 40223,

MAHDI HOSSEINI, a citizen of Iran, residing at 34 Baraechi Crt, Giralang ACT 2617, and SANTOSH PABBA, a citizen of India, residing at 2240 South Preston St., Apt 4, Louisville, KY 40217,

VLADIMIR DOBROKHOTOV, a citizen of Russian Federation, residing at 777 Theodore Burnett Ct. Apt 2, Louisville, KY 40217,

ABDELILAH SAFIR, a citizen of Morocco, residing at 323 Ridgedale Rd. Apt 3, Louisville, KY 40206,

BRIGITTE H. FASCIOTTO, a citizen of France, residing at 317 Central Avenue, Madison, IN 47250,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METALLIC NANOSTRUCTURES SELF-ASSEMBLY, AND TESTING METHODS

for which application for	Letters Patent	of the United States	has been	filed on June 2, 200	ΛO
and accorded Serial No.	12/156,534	•		1110d Oil Julie 2, 200	JO
		,			

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a not-for-profit corporation of the State of Kentucky having a place of business at 2301 South Third Street, Jouett Hall, Suite LL02, Louisville, KY 40208, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 7/25/08	Soft V. Coh
Date <u>06/11/08</u>	Robert W. Cohn
Date	Mehdi M. Yazdanpanah
Date 7/14/08	Steven A. Harfenist
	Frank P. Zamborini

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date	
	Robert W. Cohn
Date	
	Mehdi M. Yazdanpanah
Date 7/2/2008	Steven A. Harfenist
Doto	Seven A. Harremst
Date	Frank P. Zamborini

Date 12 Jun , 2008	Mahdi Hosseini
Date	Santosh Pabba
Date	Vladimir Dobrokhotov
Date	Abdelilah Safir
Date	B.H. Fasciotto

P:\DOC\$\1201\70507\576833.DOC

Date	
	Mahdi Hosseini
Date	Chth
	Santosh Pabba
Date	Roof
	Vladimir Dobrokhotov
Date _06 / 11 / 0 3	SAFIR Aldeh
	Abdelilah Safir
Date 6/11/08	Bight Fascill
	B.H. Fasciotto

P:\DOCS\1201\70507\576833.DOC